232 Written Answers to [RAJYA SABHA] Unstarred Questions

(b)  ifso, the number of such constructions that CPWD has been allowed especially
in case of Block 4, 5, 6 and 7 of Lodhi Colony, New Delhi; and

(¢)  whether CPWD has stated in a grievances addressed through PMO that those
illegal/legal constructions will be demolished within three months after the completion of
the work allotted to the contractors?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH): (a) No, Sir. However site for construction of cement store cum
godown is to be given to the contractor for execution of work till physical completion of
the work as per standard conditions of contract/agreement.

(b) and (c) The cement store cum godowns constructed by different contractor's for
running works exist in the back lane of General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA)
quarter Block No.4, 7,12, 15, 16, 17, 20 and 23. Though no specific information regarding
demolition of such godowns has been uploaded on CPGRAM portal in grievances addressed
through PMO, the same will be demolished after completion of assigned works.

Status of projects under Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Projects

3341. SHRIHARSHVARDHAN SINHG DUGNARPUR: Will the Minister of URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(@  the present status of projects under Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Projects
received from Government of Rajasthan for Central assistance under Jawaharlal Nehru
National Urban Renewal Mission (JANURM);

(b)  how much assistance has been provided by Government to Rajasthan for the
projects that have been approved so far in the last three years;

(c)  the percentage of funds shared by Central Government to these projects and
by when these projects are likely to be completed; and

(d)  whether Government proposes to extend JNNURM for the next five years to
achieve target of development?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH): (a) Under INNURM, 61 number of projects were sanctioned for
the State of Rajasthan. 26 number of projects are completed and 11 number of projects
have been handed over to State Government as on 31.3.2014 for completion with their own
resource. There are 24 projects of JNINURM which are being extended further support
under AMRUT till 31.3.2017. The present status of the 24 eligible projects is given in the
Statement (See below).



Written Answers to [15 December, 2016] ~ Unstarred Questions 233

(b)  Anamount of ¥ 278.02 crore is released to the Rajasthan Government for the
projects during the last three years under JINURM.

(€)  The sharing pattern for JNINURM projects eligible under AMRUT is as under :

SI. No. Category Cities/Towns/UAs Sharing pattern
(Centre: State & ULB)

1 Cities/lUAs with 4 million plus population as

per 2001 census 3565
2. Cities/UAs with million plus but less than 4 million

population as per 2001 census 50:50
3 Cities/UAs other than those mentioned above 60:40
4, For setting up desalination plans within 20 kms. from

seashore and other urban areas predominantly facing
water scarcity due to brackish water and non-
availability of water 60:40

The financial support for all eligible projects under AMRUT is only upto 31st
March, 2017.

(d)  No, Sir. Government has already launched Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and
Urban Transformation (AMRUT) for 500 cities, Swachh Bharat Mission and Smart Cities
Mission to support the efforts of State Government in Urban Development.



Statement

The details/status of the eligible projects in the State of Rajasthan under JnNURM which are being funded

under AMRUT till 31st March, 2017

(T in lakh)
Sl Sub-Scheme Phase  Nameof Project Date Approved Total ACA Revised Revised Date of Instal- ACA ACA ACA ACA ACA
No. the Title of Cost  Commitment ACA ACA last ACA Iment  rel- Released Rele- Rele- Rele-
City Project (Central  share Commi- Released Num-  eased inFY ased in ased  ased
Sanction Share) (in %) tment bers till 13-14 FY in in
2013 14-15 FY FY
15-16 16-17
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1. uUIG MP  Jaipur BRTS 14-Jan-09 26,035.94 13,017.96 50% 13,017.97 25-Sep-13 2 3,254.49 1,952.69 - - -
(Package-
A &
1B),
Jaipur -
39.45
Km (for
all 3
protects)
2. UIDSSMT MP Bikaner Sewerage 6-May-08 3,876.10 3,100.88 60% 2,325.66 28-Apr-16 2 1,550.44 - - - 775.22
3. UIDSSMT MP Hanumangarh Sewerage 6-May-08 4,279.00 3,423.20 60% 2,567.40 28-Apr-16 2 1,735.99 - - - 855.80
4, UIDSSMT MP  Jhalawar Sewerage 28-Aug-06 1,904.02 1,523.22 60% 1,142.41 14-Jun-16 2 790.17 - - - 380.80

and
Jhalarpatan

[VHEVS VACYY] 0] SJamsuy USHLIM  ¥€Z

suonsand paJeisun



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

UIDSSMT

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

Jhunjhunu
Jodhpur
Kishangarh

Makarna

Mangrole

Mount Abu

Pali
Sardarshahar
Badi Sadri
Bhadra Phase-I

Chirawa
Phase-1

Fatehnagar-

Sanawar-I
Jaitaran

Kekri

Sewerage
Sewerage
Sewerage

Water
Supply

Storm
Water
Drainage

Storm
Water
Drainage

Sewerage
Sewerage
Sewerage

Sewerage

Sewerage

Sewerage
Sewerage

Water

Sewerage
Sewerage
Sewerage

Water
Supply

Storm
Water
Drainage

Storm
Water
Drainage

Sewerage
Sewerage
Sewerage

Sewerage

Sewerage

Sewerage
Sewerage

Water

6-May-08
8-Aug-07

8-Aug-07

6-May-08

12-Jan-07

8-Aug-07
6-May 08
6-May-08
16-Dec-13

21-Jun-13

21-Jun-13

16-Dec-13

21-Jun-13

3,781.00

6,167.00

2,601.00

4,870.41

292.30

422.00

3,329.53

3,692.00

2,151.23

8,932.70

6,314.32

3,674.93

3,471.06

3,024.80

4,933.60

2,080.80

3,896.33

233.84

337.60

2,663.62

2,953.60

1,720.98

7,146.16

5,051.46

2,939.94

2,776.85

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

60%

2,268.60

3,700.20

1,560.60

2,922.25

175.38

253.20

1,997.72

2,215.20

1,290.74

5,359.62

3,788.59

2,204.96

2,082.64

14-Jun-16
26-Mar-08

14-Jun-16

4-Jul-16

28-Apr-16

4-Jul-16

14-Jun-16
28-Sep-16
19-Feb-14

24-Sep-13

24-Sep-13

19-Feb-14

24-Sep-13

1

2

2

2

1,538.49

2,559.31

1,066.41

1,977.38

121.31

175.13

1,364.29

1,500.43

860.49

3,573.08

2,525.73

1,469.97

1,388.42

756.20

520.20

974.09

58.46

84.40

665.91

738.40

0] SI9MSUY USNILIA

[9T0Z “1equisdaq GT]

suonsand) pateisun

GeC



1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
supply supply 16-Dec-13 941.00 752.80  60% 564.60 19-Feb-14 1 - 376.40 - - -
19. UIDSSMT TP  Kushalgarh Sewerage Sewerage 16-Dec-13 4,153.56 3,322.85 60% 2,492.14 19-Feb-14 1 - 1,661.42 - - -
20. UIDSSMT TP  Laxmangarh Sewerage Sewerage 21-Jun-13 6,963.55 5,570.84 60% 4,178.13 24-Sep-13 1 - 2,785.42 - - -
21. UIDSSMT TP  Nawalgarh
Phase-I Sewerage Sewerage 21-Jun-13 8,211.28 6,569.02 60% 4,926.77 24-Sep-13 1 - 3,284.51 - - -
22. UIDSSMT TP  Nimbaheda Sewerage Sewerage 21-Jun-13 7,773.21 6.218.57 60% 4,663.93 24-Sep-13 1 - 3,109 28 - - -
23. UIDSSMT TP  Ramgarh
Sekhawati Sewerage Sewerage 16-Dec-13 4,489.24 3,591.39 60% 2,693.54 19-Feb-14 1 - 1,795.70 - - -
24. UIDSSMT TP  Suratgarh
Phase-I Sewerage Sewerage 21-Jun-13 7,547.64 6,038.11 60% 4,528.58 24-Sep-13 1 - 3,019.06 - - -
ToTAL 1,25,874.02 92,888.42 - 72,920.82 - 17,633.84 27,802.18 - - 5,809.48
GRAND ToTAL 33,611.66

[VHEVS VACYY] 0] SJamsuy USHLIM  9€Z

suonsand paJeisun



