(b) if so, the number of such constructions that CPWD has been allowed especially in case of Block 4, 5, 6 and 7 of Lodhi Colony, New Delhi; and

(c) whether CPWD has stated in a grievances addressed through PMO that those illegal/legal constructions will be demolished within three months after the completion of the work allotted to the contractors?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (RAO INDERJIT SINGH): (a) No, Sir. However site for construction of cement store cum godown is to be given to the contractor for execution of work till physical completion of the work as per standard conditions of contract/agreement.

(b) and (c) The cement store cum godowns constructed by different contractor's for running works exist in the back lane of General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA) quarter Block No.4, 7, 12, 15, 16, 17, 20 and 23. Though no specific information regarding demolition of such godowns has been uploaded on CPGRAM portal in grievances addressed through PMO, the same will be demolished after completion of assigned works.

Status of projects under Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Projects

3341. SHRI HARSHVARDHAN SINHG DUGNARPUR: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) the present status of projects under Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Projects received from Government of Rajasthan for Central assistance under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM);

(b) how much assistance has been provided by Government to Rajasthan for the projects that have been approved so far in the last three years;

(c) the percentage of funds shared by Central Government to these projects and by when these projects are likely to be completed; and

(d) whether Government proposes to extend JnNURM for the next five years to achieve target of development?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (RAO INDERJIT SINGH): (a) Under JnNURM, 61 number of projects were sanctioned for the State of Rajasthan. 26 number of projects are completed and 11 number of projects have been handed over to State Government as on 31.3.2014 for completion with their own resource. There are 24 projects of JnNURM which are being extended further support under AMRUT till 31.3.2017. The present status of the 24 eligible projects is given in the Statement (*See* below).

(b) An amount of ₹ 278.02 crore is released to the Rajasthan Government for the projects during the last three years under JnNURM.

(c) The sharing pattern for JnNURM projects eligible under AMRUT is as under :

Sl. No.	Category Cities/Towns/UAs	Sharing pattern (Centre: State & ULB)
1.	Cities/UAs with 4 million plus population as per 2001 census	35:65
2.	Cities/UAs with million plus but less than 4 million population as per 2001 census	50:50
3.	Cities/UAs other than those mentioned above	60:40
4.	For setting up desalination plans within 20 kms. In seashore and other urban areas predominantly fac water scarcity due to brackish water and non- availability of water	

The financial support for all eligible projects under AMRUT is only upto 31st March, 2017.

(d) No, Sir. Government has already launched Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) for 500 cities, Swachh Bharat Mission and Smart Cities Mission to support the efforts of State Government in Urban Development.

Statement

The details/status of the eligible projects in the State of Rajasthan under JnNURM which are being funded under AMRUT till 31st March, 2017

(₹ in lakh)

51. No.	Sub-Scheme	Pha	se Name of the City	Project Title	Sector	Date of Project Sanction		l Total ACA Commitment (Central Share)		Revised ACA Commi- tment	Date of last ACA Released	lmen	- ACA rel- eased till 2013	ACA Released in FY 13-14	Rele-	Rele- ased in FY	ACA Rele- ased in FY 16-17
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	UIG	MP	Jaipur	BRIS (Package- IIIA & IIIB), Jaipur - 39.45 Km (for all 3 protects)	Mass Rapid Tran- sport System	14-Jan-09	26,035.94	13,017.96	50%	13,017.97	25-Sep-13	2	3,254.49	1,952.69	-	-	-
	UIDSSMT	MP	Bikaner	Sewerage	Sewerage	6-May-08	3,876.10	3,100.88	60%	2,325.66	28-Apr-16	2	1,550.44	-	-	- '	775.22
	UIDSSMT	MP	Hanumangarh	Sewerage	Sewerage	6-May-08	4,279.00	3,423.20	60%	2,567.40	28-Apr-16	2	1,735.99	-	-	-	855.80
	UIDSSMT	MP	Jhalawar and Jhalarpatan	Sewerage	Sewerage	28-Aug-06	1,904.02	1,523.22	60%	1,142.41	14-Jun-16	2	790.17	-	-	-	380.80

Written Answers to [R

234

5.	UIDSSMT MP	Jhunjhunu	Sewerage	Sewerage	6-May-08	3,781.00	3,024.80	60%	2,268.60	14-Jun-16	2	1,538.49	-	-	-	756.20	
	UIDSSMT MP	Jodhpur	Sewerage	Sewerage	8-Aug-07	6,167.00	4,933.60	60%	3,700.20	26-Mar-08	1	2,559.31	-	-	-	-	
	UIDSSMT MP	Kishangarh	Sewerage	Sewerage	8-Aug-07	2,601.00	2,080.80	60%	1,560.60	14-Jun-16	2	1,066.41	-	-	-	520.20	
	UIDSSMT MP	Makarna	Water Supply	Water Supply	6-May-08	4,870.41	3,896.33	60%	2,922.25	4-Jul-16	2	1,977.38	-	-	-	974.09	
	UIDSSMT MP	Mangrole	Storm Water Drainage	Storm Water Drainage	12-Jan-07	292.30	233.84	60%	175.38	28-Apr-16	1	121.31				58.46	
0.	UIDSSMT MP	Mount Abu	Storm Water	Storm Water	12-Jan-07	292.30	233.84	0070	175.56	28-Api-10	1	121.51	-	-	-	58.40	
			Drainage	Drainage	8-Aug-07	422.00	337.60	60%	253.20	4-Jul-16	2	175.13	-	-	-	84.40	
	UIDSSMT MP	Pali	Sewerage	Sewerage	6-May 08	3,329.53	2,663.62	60%	1,997.72	14-Jun-16	2	1,364.29	-	-	-	665.91	
2.	UIDSSMT MP	Sardarshahar	Sewerage	Sewerage	6-May-08	3,692.00	2,953.60	60%	2,215.20	28-Sep-16	2	1,500.43	-	-	-	738.40	
	UIDSSMT TP	Badi Sadri	Sewerage	Sewerage	16-Dec-13	2,151.23	1,720.98	60%	1,290.74	19-Feb-14	1	-	860.49	-	-	-	
	UIDSSMT TP	Bhadra Phase-I	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	8,932.70	7,146.16	60%	5,359.62	24-Sep-13	1	-	3,573.08	-	-	-	
	UIDSSMT TP	Chirawa Phase-I	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	6,314.32	5,051.46	60%	3,788.59	24-Sep-13	1	-	2,525.73	-	-	-	
5.	UIDSSMT TP	Fatehnagar- Sanawar-I	Sewerage	Sewerage	16-Dec-13	3,674.93	2,939.94	60%	2,204.96	19-Feb-14	1	-	1,469.97	-	-	-	
7.	UIDSSMT TP	Jaitaran	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	3,471.06	2,776.85	60%	2,082.64	24-Sep-13	1	-	1,388.42	-	-	-	
3.	UIDSSMT TP	Kekri	Water	Water													

1 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
			supply	supply	16-Dec-13	941.00	752.80	60%	564.60	19-Feb-14	1	-	376.40	-	-	-
. UIDSSMT	TP	Kushalgarh	Sewerage	Sewerage	16-Dec-13	4,153.56	3,322.85	60%	2,492.14	19-Feb-14	1	-	1,661.42	-	-	-
. UIDSSMT	TP	Laxmangarh	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	6,963.55	5,570.84	60%	4,178.13	24-Sep-13	1	-	2,785.42	-	-	-
. UIDSSM1	TP	Nawalgarh Phase-I	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	8,211.28	6,569.02	60%	4,926.77	24-Sep-13	1	-	3,284.51	-	-	-
. UIDSSMT	TP	Nimbaheda	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	7,773.21	6.218.57	60%	4,663.93	24-Sep-13	1	-	3,109 28	-	-	-
UIDSSM	TP	Ramgarh Sekhawati	Sewerage	Sewerage	16-Dec-13	4,489.24	3,591.39	60%	2,693.54	19-Feb-14	1	-	1,795.70	-	-	-
UIDSSM	TP	Suratgarh Phase-I	Sewerage	Sewerage	21-Jun-13	7,547.64	6,038.11	60%	4,528.58	24-Sep-13	1	-	3,019.06	-	-	-
Total						1,25,874.02	92,888.42	-	72,920.82	-	17	,633.84	4 27,802.18	-	- 5,	809.48